

26 March 2019

Jono Galuszka  
Stuff Reporter  
[jono.galuszka@stuff.co.nz](mailto:jono.galuszka@stuff.co.nz)

REF: OIA-4757

Dear Jono,

**Request made under the Official Information Act 1982**

Thank you for your email of 26 February 2019 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

1. *Any records from meetings between NZTA and 'Build the Path' in relation to Te Ahu a Turanga.*
2. *Any resources (powerpoint presentations, slideshows, videos, etc) used in meetings between NZTA and 'Build the Path' in relation to Te Ahu a Turanga.*
3. *Any information provided by Kennett Brothers to NZTA in relation to Te Ahu a Turanga.*

The following documents fall within the scope of parts 1 and 2 of your request and are enclosed:

- Attachment 1: Draft minutes circulated to Build the Path based on workshop/meeting one (note the minutes were not considered to be complete by Build the Path, however no revisions were provided back to confirm).
- Attachment 2: Walking and Cycling stakeholder presentation – Feb 2019, 15/2/2019 Presentation from workshop two with Build the Path and wider stakeholder group.

I am refusing the part 3 of your request under section 18(e) of the Act because the information requested does not exist. The 'Kennett Brothers' have not provided information to the NZ Transport Agency in relation to Te Ahu a Turanga.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to refuse this request. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at:

[www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz).

If you would like to discuss this reply with the Transport Agency, please contact Jasmine Higginson, Lower North Island Media Manager, by email to [jasmine.higginson@nzta.govt.nz](mailto:jasmine.higginson@nzta.govt.nz) or by phone on 04 903 2315.

Yours sincerely



**Kevin Reid**  
Senior Manager, System Design